Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

BILLINGS, Jenny Isabelle

HorxiNs (otherwise
RUSSELL), Margaret.

FEVER, Joseph Francis...

FrReETWELL, Charles
Henry.

FRANKLIN, Vincent
Michael,

BusH (otherwise Buch),
William: Joseph.

Buse (otherwise Buch),
Annie Maria.
FREEMAN, Margaret Vysc
Macauray, Dorothy
GooDMaN, Caroline

Sarah,

NurraLL, Lawrence

NurrALL, Ivy
NuTTALL, Rosina

Bonny, Edward

20, Lansdowne Road, Muswell Hill, London, N.10,
Widow. 7th March, 1956.

182, Tottenhall Road, Palmers Green, Middlesex,
Spmster 20th April, 1956.

131, Bulwer Road, Edmonton, Middlesex, Retired
Handyman. 31st May, 1956.

55, Woodland Grove, Blackpool,
Worker. 14th June, 1956.

53, Oakwood Avenue, Beckenham, Kent,
Consultant, 12th February, 1956.

20, Knighton Road, Forest Gate, E.7, Petroleum
Distributors Clerk. 10th June, 1956.

20, Knighton Road, Forest Gate, E.7, WIdOW 26th
February, 1956.

Retired Glass

Medical

35, Upper Boundstone Lane, Lancing, Sussex.

Spinster. 6th March, 1956.

Barcaldine, Drury Lane, Mortimer, Berks, Widow.
24th April, 1956.

930, 8th Street South, Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada,
Wife of Harris Goodman. 17th February, 1952,

14, Holt Mill Road, Warth, Waterfoot, Rossendale,
Lancashu‘e, Retired Storekeeper 23rd December,
1953.

96, Burnley Road, Waterfoot, Rossendale, Lancashire,
Spinster, 22nd August, 1955.

96, Burnley Road, Waterfoot, Rossendale, Lancashire,
Spmster 6th July, 1955.

“Dunkeld,” Palm Bay Avenue, Cliftonville, Kent,
Retired Tailor. 15th March, 1956.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 6, Threadneedle Street, E.C.2

Claude Barker & Partners, 324-5, High Holborn, London, W.C.1, Solicitors. (Kenneth

Chambers Gooch.)

Claude Barker & Partners, 324-5, High Holborn, London, W.C.1, Solicitors.
Cecil Barker.)

‘W. J. Read & Son, 32, Birley Street, Blackpool, Solicitors,
Field.)

Stanley Attenborough & Co., 30, Clarges Street, Piccadilly, London, W.1, Solicitors.
(Mrs. Anne Franklin and Henry Kaye.)

(Claude

(Eric Read and Eva

Gresham Dallas Eve & Britton, 1, Pump Court, Temple, E.C.4, Solicitors, (Joseph
Peter Bush.)

Gresham Dallas Eve & Britton, 1, Pump Court, Temple, E.C4, Solicitors. (Joseph
Peter Bush.)

Gresham Dallas Eve & Britton, 1, Pump Court, Temple, E.C.4, Solicitors. (Hugh
Waldron Dallas.)

Gresham Dallas Eve & Britton, 1, Pump Court, Temple, E.C.4, Solicitors. (Thomas-

Langton Langton-Lockton and Philip Langton-Lockton.)

Cyril Ralton & Co., 230 and 232, Stockwell Road, Brixton, London, S.W.9, Solicitors.
(Cyril Ralton.)

Halliwell & Halliwell, 21, Railway Road, Darwen, Lancashire, Solicitors, (Ervin
Sutcliffe.)

‘Halliwell & Halliwell, 21, Railway Road, Darwen, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Alfred
Nuttall, Harry,Shenton and Ervin Sutcliffe.)

Halliwell & Halliwell, 21, Railway Road, Darwen, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Alfred,

Nuttall, Harry Shenton and Ervin Sutcliffe.)

M}igclllér;d Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 59-60, Gracechurch Street,

30th September,
15th September,
15th September,
14th September,
15th September,
25th September,

25th September,

25th September,

25th September,

22nd September,

22nd September,

22nd September,

22nd September,

22nd September,

1956
(338)

1956
(339

1956
(340)

1956
(341)

1956
(342)

1956
(343)

1956
(349)

1956
(345)

1956
(346)

1956
(347)

1956
(348)

1956
(349)

1956
(350)

1956
351)
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