Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
BILLINGS, Jenny Isabelle	20, Lansdowne Road, Muswell Hill, London, N.10, Widow. 7th March, 1956.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 6, Threadneedle Street, E.C.2	30th September, 1956 (338)
HOPKINS (otherwise RUSSELL), Margaret.	182, Tottenhall Road, Palmers Green, Middlesex, Spinster. 20th April, 1956.	Claude Barker & Partners, 324-5, High Holborn, London, W.C.1, Solicitors. (Kenneth Chambers Gooch.)	15th September, 1956 (339)
Fever, Joseph Francis	131, Bulwer Road, Edmonton, Middlesex, Retired Handyman. 31st May, 1956.	Claude Barker & Partners, 324-5, High Holborn, London, W.C.1, Solicitors. (Claude Cecil Barker.)	15th September, 1956 (340)
FRETWELL, Charles Henry.	55, Woodland Grove, Blackpool, Retired Glass Worker. 14th June, 1956.	W. J. Read & Son, 32, Birley Street, Blackpool, Solicitors. (Eric Read and Eva Field.)	14th September, 1956 (341)
FRANKLIN, Vincent Michael.	53, Oakwood Avenue, Beckenham, Kent, Medical Consultant. 12th February, 1956.	Stanley Attenborough & Co., 30, Clarges Street, Piccadilly, London, W.1, Solicitors. (Mrs. Anne Franklin and Henry Kaye.)	15th September, 1956 (342)
Bush (otherwise Вuch), William Joseph.	20, Knighton Road, Forest Gate, E.7, Petroleum Distributors Clerk. 10th June, 1956.	Gresham Dallas Eve & Britton, 1, Pump Court, Temple, E.C.4, Solicitors. (Joseph Peter Bush.)	25th September, 1956 (343)
Bush (otherwise Buch), Annie Maria.	20, Knighton Road, Forest Gate, E.7, Widow. 26th February, 1956.	Gresham Dallas Eve & Britton, 1, Pump Court, Temple, E.C.4, Solicitors. (Joseph Peter Bush.)	25th September, 1956 (344)
FREEMAN, Margaret Vysc	35, Upper Boundstone Lane, Lancing, Sussex. Spinster. 6th March, 1956.	Gresham Dallas Eve & Britton, 1, Pump Court, Temple, E.C.4, Solicitors. (Hugh Waldron Dallas.)	25th September, 1956 (345)
MACAULAY, Dorothy	Barcaldine, Drury Lane, Mortimer, Berks, Widow. 24th April, 1956.	Gresham Dallas Eve & Britton, 1, Pump Court, Temple, E.C.4, Solicitors. (Thomas- Langton-Lockton and Philip Langton-Lockton.)	25th September, 1956 (346)
GOODMAN, Caroline Sarah.	930, 8th Street South, Lethbridge, Alberta, Canada, Wife of Harris Goodman. 17th February, 1952.	Cyril Ralton & Co., 230 and 232, Stockwell Road, Brixton, London, S.W.9, Solicitors. (Cyril Ralton.)	22nd September, 1956 (347)
NUTTALL, Lawrence	 Holt Mill Road, Warth, Waterfoot, Rossendale, Lancashire, Retired Storekeeper. 23rd December, 1953. 	Halliwell & Halliwell, 21, Railway Road, Darwen, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Ervin Sutcliffe.)	22nd September, 1956 (348)
NUTTALL, Ivy	96, Burnley Road, Waterfoot, Rossendale, Lancashire, Spinster. 22nd August, 1955.	Halliwell & Halliwell, 21, Railway Road, Darwen, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Alfred Nuttall, Harry Shenton and Ervin Sutcliffe.)	22nd September, 1956 (349)
NUTTALL, Rosina	96, Burnley Road, Waterfoot, Rossendale, Lancashire, Spinster. 6th July, 1955.	Halliwell & Halliwell, 21, Railway Road, Darwen, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Alfred, Nuttall, Harry Shenton and Ervin Sutcliffe.)	22nd September, 1956 (350)
BONNY, Edward	"Dunkeld," Palm Bay Avenue, Cliftonville, Kent, Retired Tailor. 15th March, 1956.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 59-60, Gracechurch Street, E.C.3.	22nd September, 1956 (351)